## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, THE METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT OF WASHINGTON, D.C., FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE 2021 PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURATION.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Memorandum of Understanding, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the United States Attorney for the District of Columbia, the Metropolitan Police Department of Washington, D.C., for participation in the 2021 Presidential Inauguration.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

## CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

827-20 MRSX:\Cases\POLICE\20-MS0003\COR\00693718.DOC